

Anita Kumari Vs. State of H.P and ors.

CWP No.1010 of 2023

10.3.2023 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner. -

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr.Addl,A.G., Mr.J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/instructions.

List on 24.3.2023.

CMP Nos.2067 of 2023

Allowed as prayed for. The applicant-petitioner is directed to file translated copies of vernacular documents and typed copies of annexures within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

10.3.2023
(mamta)