

Anita Kumari vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.1010 of 2023 a/w CWP No.1011 of 2023

13.04.2023 Present: Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

List again on **27.4.2023**.

Learned Deputy Advocate General is directed to again produce the record on the date fixed.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 13, 2023 (KS)