

Anita Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & ors

**CWPs No. 1010 of 2023
& 1011 of 2023**

27.4.2023 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila Patiyal, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

Admit.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 27, 2023
(kalpana)