

Anita Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1010 of 2023

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

CMP No.2357 of 2026

Though an application for early hearing of the
petition has been filed, but in light of the fact that pleadings
are not complete, the application is dismissed.

CWP No.1010 of 2023

On the request of learned Additional Advocate
General, list on **25.06.2026**. In the meanwhile, reply be filed.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(Rishi)