

Anita Kumari Vs. State of HP & ors..

CWPs No. 1010 of 2023 and 1011 of 2023

25.6.2026 **Present:** Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s)
in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General for respondents-State.

Reply is stated to have been filed in the Registry,
however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to
trace and place it on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto
within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

25th June, 2026
(Guleria)